Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-074
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD9265/AD9255 Analog-to-Digital Converters
Please see the last page for an important warning and disclaimers. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 28
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the AD9265/AD9255
SPI interface for setup and control

UG-074 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 24 of 28
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. AD9265/AD9255 BOM
Item No. Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Part No.
1 1 Not applicable Printed circuit board
2 3 C2, C4, C15 Ceramic capacitor, multilayer,
NP0, 0402, 10 pF
Phycomp (Yageo)/CC0402JRNP09BN100
3 46 C3, C5, C8, C10, C11, C12,
C14, C16, C18, C22, C23,
C27, C29, C31, C32, C33,
C34, C38, C40, C42, C43,
C45, C46, C47, C48, C60,
C61, C66, C71, C78, C96,
C601, C602, C608, C609,
C610, C611, C612, C613,
C614, C615, C616, C617,
C618, C619, C621
Ceramic capacitor, 0402, 0.1 μF Panasonic/ECJ-0EX1C104K
4 3 C39, C41, C74 Ceramic capacitor, mono,
0402, 1 μF
Murata/GRM155R60J105KE19D
5 8 C53, C54, C62, C64, C65,
C67, C68, C69
Capacitor, 0603, X5R, 4.7 μF Panasonic/ECJ-1VB0J475M
6 1 C605 Ceramic capacitor, multilayer,
X7R, 0402, 1800 pF
Panasonic/ECJ-0EB1E182K
7 1 C606 Ceramic capacitor, 0.033 μF,
C0402
Panasonic/0402YD333KAT2A
8 1 C607 Ceramic capacitor, 0402,
1500 pF
Panasonic/ECJ-0EB1H152K
9 1 C622 Ceramic capacitor, 0.22 μF,
C0402
Panasonic/ECJ-0EB0J224K
10 9 C7, C9, C55, C56, C57,
C58, C59, C63, C84
Ceramic capacitor,
monolithic, 10 μF, C0805
Murata/GRM21BR61C106KE15L
11 2 C72, C73 Capacitor, 0603, X5R, 10 μF Panasonic/ECJ-1VB0J106M
12 3 C75, C82, C83 Ceramic capacitor, multilayer,
X7R, 0402, 0.01 μF
Panasonic/ECJ-0EB1E103K
13 1 CR1 Diode Schottky, dual series,
SOT23
Avago/HSMS-2812BLK
14 2 CR2, CR601 LED, red, surface mount Lumex/SML-LXT0805IW-TR
15 4 CR3, CR4, CR5, CR6 Diode, recovery rectifier,
DO214AA3
Micro Commercial Components Corp/S2A-TP
16 1 CR7 LED, green, surface mount,
LED0603
Panasonic/LNJ308G8TRA
17 1 DUT Analog-to-digital converter Analog Devices/AD9265BCPZ-80, AD9265BCPZ-105,
AD9265BCPZ-125, AD9255BCPZ-80, AD9255BCPZ-105, or
AD9255BCPZ-125 per build instructions
18 9 E1, E4, E5, E6, E7, E8, E9,
E10, E12
Inductor ferrite bead,
100 MHz, L0805